504368341 05/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4415034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUANKUN LI	05/10/2017
PINGHUA DENG	05/10/2017
PENG WANG	05/10/2017
KAI WU	05/10/2017
YONGSHOU LIN	05/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 1 XIN'GANG ROAD, ZHANGWAN TOWN, JIAOCHENG DISTRICT
City:	NINGDE, FUJIAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	352100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15594684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: 9622 LANDMARK PLACE
Address Line 4: FRISCO, TEXAS 75035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCI-1720-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042385 FRAME: 0944

504368341

source=Executed assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Number 💈	ICI-1720-USPT
Whereas, the As	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Quankı	ın Li			
made an inventi	on entitled:	Secondary Batte	<u>n</u>		
(Select one of the ⊠ is execute	following) diconcurrer	Letters Patent of the			
		Patent and Tradema ation Senal No.:		попопопопопопопопопопор (
		Contemporary An	n perex Techn	ology Co., Limited	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	lress and	No. 1 Xin'gang Ro 352100	oad, Zhangwa	n Town, Jiaocheng	j District, Ningde, Fujian
		China			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	l interest in and	d to said invention ar	nd the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	10), and for Assignor, in assigns, th it for said in riority base	other good and valu tending to be legally e full and exclusive r vention, including a	lable considera / bound , hereb right, title and i II divisions , con tters Patent , in	ation, the receipt of v y sells, assigns and nterest in and to sali ntinuations, and cont ncluding reissues, to	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its dinvention, all applications tinuations in part thereof, all be obtained therefor,
		irrants that no assigi would conflict with t			orance has been or will be
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below					
·····	Typed o	Printed Name	Sig	gnature	Date
SIGNATURE	Qu	ankun Li	Quen Ku	n Li	May 10, 2017
		uyong Li		ra Li	May 10, 2017
	* Witness	o Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor	

PATENT REEL: 042385 FRAME: 0946

* Witness to Assignor

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Number: SCI	-1720-USPT
Whereas, the As	ssignor, cor	nprising the followin	g named inve	ntors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Pinghu	a Deng			
made an inventi	on entitled:	Secondary Batte	<u>ry</u>		
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United State	s:	
was filed i	n the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
······		Contemporary Ar	nperex Techi	iology Co., Limited	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	lress and	352100	oad, Zhangw	an Town, Jiaocheng D	strict, Ningde, Fujian
***************************************	. 215	China	***************************************	***************************************	
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,					
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.				
		arrants that no assig		igreement or encumbra	nce has been or will be
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
	Typed o	r Printed Name	S	ignature	Date
SIGNATURE	Ping	jhua Deng	Ping h	ia VENG	May 10, 2017

May 10, 2017 Houyong Li * Witness to Assignor

ASSIGN	IMENT - Patent Appli	cation Docket Number:	SCI-1720-USPT	
Whereas, the A	ssignor, comprising the following	g named inventors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Peng Wang			
made an invent	on entitled: Secondary Batte	Y		
for which an ap	olication for Letters Patent of the following):	United States:		
was filed	d concurrently herewith n the U.S. Patent and Trademai atent Application Serial No.:			
	Contemporary An	nperex Technology Co., Limited		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	lress and No. 1 Xin'gang Ro 352100	oad, Zhangwan Town, Jiaochen	g District, Ningde, Fujian	
	China			
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.				
	r hereby warrants that no assigi d into which would conflict with t	nment, sale, agreement or encum his Assignment.	brance has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.				
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.				
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date	

May 10, 2017 Houyong Li * Witness to Assignor

ASSIGNN	/IENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: SCI-1720-USPT	
Whereas, the Assi	gnor, cor	nprising the following named inven	tors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Kai Wu			
made an invention	entitled:	Secondary Battery		
for which an applic (Selectione of the fo		Letters Patent of the United States	X	
is executed was filed in tas U.S. Pate	he U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:		
		Contemporary Amperex Techni	ology Co., Limited	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		No. 1 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde, Fujian 352100		
		China		
is desirous of acquobtained therefor,	iiring our	entire right, title and interest in and	I to said invention and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.00) acknowledged, As successors and as for Letters Patent rights to claim prio	, and for signor, in ssigns, the for said in rity based	other good and valuable considera tending to be legally bound, hereb e full and exclusive right, title and in evention, including all divisions, cor	signee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ation, the receipt of which is hereby y sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its interest in and to said invention, all applications atinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all icluding reissues, to be obtained therefor, esponding thereto.	
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.				
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.				
In witness	whereof,	this Assignment is executed on the	e day indicated below.	

ē	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Kai Wu	KaiWU	May 10, 2017
desananananananananananananananananananan	Houyong Li	How young Li	May 10, 2017
orbanad.	* Witness to Assignor	* Witness to Assignor	

ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: SCI-1720-USP	I
Whereas, the Ass	signor, cor	mprising the following named inve	ntors:	
ASSIGNOR(s) INVENTOR(s)				
made an inventio	n entitled:	Secondary Battery		
for which an appli (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of the United State	\$:	
was filed in	the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on _ ation Serial No.:	·	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	ess and	Contemporary Amperex Techr No. 1 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwa 352100 China	ology Co., Limited an Town, Jiaocheng District, Nin	gde, Fujian
is desirous of acq obtained therefor,		entire right, title and interest in an	d to said invention and the Letters	Patent to be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.				
	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.			
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.				
In witness	In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.			
<u> </u>	Typed o	r Printed Name S	gnature	Date
5				

SIGNATURE Typed or Printed Name Signature Date

Yongshou Lin

Houyong Li

* Witness to Assignor * Witness to Assignor

Typed or Printed Name Signature Date

May 10, 2017

May 10, 2017

(SCI-1720-USPT/006/15997v1) PATENT
RECORDED: 05/15/2017 REEL: 042385 FRAME: 0950